

OTHER INFORMATION

Quarterly information (accumulated total) for the year ended March 31, 2022

	(Millions of yen)			
	Q1	First Half	Nine Months	Full-Year
Revenue	¥801,980	¥1,663,011	¥2,543,537	¥3,586,839
Profit before income taxes	39,595	89,512	158,422	239,986
Profit for the year attributable to owners of the parent	24,165	52,939	124,283	182,691
Basic earnings per share (Yen)	121.60	266.78	627.51	924.21

Quarterly information for the year ended March 31, 2022

	(Yen)			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
Basic earnings per share	¥121.60	¥145.22	¥361.60	¥297.22